
Project Name and Number 
RFP #250-02-26 Employment Verification Services 

Date Issued 
January 5, 2026 

Due Date: 
February 5, 2025 

Pre Sub Meeting 
January 28, 2026, at 10:00 a.m. 

   
Company Name Company Address Phone Number Fax Number E-Mail Representative 

 
 

HACP 

 
412 Boulevard of the 

Allies, 6th Floor 
Pittsburgh, PA 15219 

 
 

412-643-2768 

  
 

Brandon.havranek@hacp.org 
 

 
 

Brandon Havranek 

 
 

HACP 

 
412 Boulevard of the 

Allies, 6th Floor 
Pittsburgh, PA 15219 

 
 

412-643-2768 

  
 

Ricardo.williams@hacp.org 

 
 

Ricardo Williams 

 
 

HACP 

 
412 Boulevard of the 

Allies, 1st Floor 
Pittsburgh, PA 15219 

 
 

412-643-2873 

  
 

Laverne.Wagner@hacp.org 

 
 

LaVerne Wagner 

 
 

HACP 

 
412 Boulevard of the 

Allies, 1st Floor 
Pittsburgh, PA 15219 

 
 

412-643-2887 

  
 

Gary.Mesko@hacp.org 

 
 

Gary Mesko 

 
 

HACP 

 
412 Boulevard of the 

Allies, 7th Floor 
Pittsburgh, PA 15219 

 
 

(412) 643-2920 

  
 

Tammy.Chaffin@hacp.org 

 
 

Tammy Chaffin 

 
 

Legacy Management & 
Consultants 

  
 

412-692-0077 

  
 

joslynrankin@msn.com 

 
 

Joslyn Rankin 

mailto:Brandon.havranek@hacp.org
mailto:Ricardo.williams@hacp.org


Project Name and Number 
RFP #750-03-26 Professional ADA-UFAS 3rd Party 
Certification Services  

Date Issued 
January 12, 2026  

Due Date: 
February 11, 2026 at 10:00 
a.m. 

Pre Sub Meeting 
January 27, 2026 at 10:00 a.m. 

   
Company Name Company Address Phone Number Fax Number E-Mail Representative 

Carahsoft    Shannon.luttrell@carahsoft.com Shannon Luttrell 

VP Background 
Screeners of America    jbalint@bsascreen.com Jared Balint 

Equifax/Carahsoft  571-662-3096  Scott.Pohlmann@equifax.com Scott Pohlmann 

CROPCRCL Services 
LLC    cropcrcl18@gmail.com Kenneth Robinson 

Kambrian 
Corporation  626-964-4445 x 

100  team2@kambrian.com Cathy Hsieh 
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